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University of Minnesota, Morris 
1986-87 General Operations and Maintenance Fund 
and State Legislative Special Appropriations 

0100 
Expenditures 

1986-87 

Item Salaries 
Fringe 

Benefits SE&E Total 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
Administration 
Student Services 
Intercollegiate Athletics 
Plant Services 
Student Employment* 

TOTALS 

ACADEMIC SERVICES 
Administration 
Computer Center 
Continuing Education 
Educational Development Project 
Library 
Student Employment* 

TOTALS 

ACADEMIC DIVISIONS 
Interdisciplinary & General 
Education 
Humanities 
Science & Math 
Social Sciences 
Student Employment* 

TOTALS 

GRAND TOTALS 

? 741,932 
877,812 
145,907 

1, 014,005 
31,004 

159,543 
190,376 

26,871 
198,321 

(49,746) 
82,655 

134,085 
463,778 

$ 851,730 
1,150,843 

306,862 
1,676,104 

$2,810,661 $ 575,110 $ 630,773 $4,016,543 

$ 140,497 
189,961 
206,800 

5, 090 
259,469 

12,726 

$ 30,936 
40,959 
38,908 

715 
56,198 

$ 35,870 
111,138 
121,738 

1,281 
222,405 

$ 207,303 
342,058 
367,446 

7,085 
538,072 

12,726 
$ 814,542 $ 167,716 $ 492,432 $1,474,689 

$ 24,043 
342,688 

1,183,906 
829,694 
824,773 
44,154 

$ 4,158 
68,914 

249,334 
182,800 
180,754 

$ 49,722 
47,912 
56,038 
64,858 
43,030 

$ 77,923 
459,514 

1,489,278 
1,077,352 
1,048,557 

44,154 
$3,249,258 $ 685,961 $ 261,560 $4, 196,778 

$6,874,460 $1 ,428,786 $1, ,384,764 $9,688,011 

Tuition & Fees 
Tuition Grants 

NET COLLECTIONS 

NET TAX FUNDS USED 

3, 149,592 
118,933 

$3,030,659 

$6,569,468 

^uPP°rt Services Administration includes Chancellor's Office, University Relations, Business Office, General Services 
Security, Post Office, and Transportation. Lel>, 

--Academic Services Administration includes Dean's Office. 
--Computer Center and Continuing Education items are from a University-wide source, not part of the UMM budqet base 

Academic Divisions Interdisciplinary and General item includes interdisciplinary courses, faculty recrujtina and 
travel support. •* 
Tuition and Fees includes Continuing Education evening tuition as well as day school tuition. 

•Student employment for these units was paid from non-legislative sources in 1986-87. 
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uiuvexsny ur minnesota, ™-»aaj.d 
A Five-Year Summary of Total Expenditures from the 

General Operations and Maintenance Fund and State Legislative Special Appropriations 

Total 
Expenditures 

1982-86 

1982-83 1983-84 1984-85 1985-86 1986-87 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
Administration 
Student Services 
Inter. Athletics 
Plant Services 
Student Employment* 
TOTALS 

$ 712,287 
861,548 
226,443 

1,525,617 
50,023 

$3,375,918 

$ 800,534 
983,254 
285,388 

1,552,402 
33,931 

$3,655,509 

$ 790,960 
1,075,299 
261,422 

1,595,067 
33,793 

$3,756,541 

$ 887,455 
1,200,769 

297,084 
1,764,621 

32,607 
$4,182,536 

$ 851,730 
1, 150,843 
306,862 

1,676,104 
31,004 

$4,016,543 

ACADEMIC SERVICES 
Administration $ 109,657 
Computer Center 181,345 
Continuing Education 172,167 
Drug Education 41,420 
Educ. Dev. Projects 4,920 
Library 384,601 
Student Employment* 
TOTALS 3 894,110 

$ 139,706 
219,830 
198,910 
33,563 
4,611 

434,710 

$1,031,330 

$ 174,551 
265,301 
236,656 
20,754 
4, 842 

454,248 

$1,156,352 

$ 189,150 
292,016 
295,226 

8,091 
502,736 
12,788 

$1,300,007 

$ 207,303 
342,058 
367,446 

7,085 
538,072 
12,726 

$1,474,689 

ACADEMIC DIVISIONS 
Interdisc. & Gen. $ 55,874 
Education 351,566 
Humanities 1,052,363 
Science & Mathematics 739,416 
Social Sciences 793,177 
Student Employment* 53,234 
TOTALS $3,045,630 

$ 125,008 
330,507 

1,163,436 
808,426 
830,643 
50,663 

$3,308,683 

$ 119,237 
383,896 

1,298,976 
908,100 
952,243 
58,697 

$3,721,149 

$ 123,843 
397,888 

1,403,906 
978,687 

1,017,293 
44,009 

$3,965,625 

$ 77,923 
459,514 

1,489,278 
1,077,352 
1,048,557 

44,154 
$4, 196,778 

GRAND TOTALS $7,315,658 $7,995,522 $8,634,042 $9,448,169 $9,688,011 

"leruy!%̂ rs£n™i?1;Lra^™^«;a?i:„aanoellor's o,flce- o«i«. K„,i s.„lc 
—Academic Services Administration includes Dean's Office. 

nent6r andyC°nt;inuin9 Educati°n items are from'a University-wide source, not part of the UMM budget base 
travel support!°nS Interdiscipl:inary and General item includes interdisciplinary courses, faculty recruiting, and 

*Student employment in these units was paid from non-legislative sources in 1986-87. 
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